Rule 4 34 = CVL
The Insolvency Act 1936

Statement of Company's
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Teo the Registrar of Companies
Companies House

Crown Way

Cardiff

CF4 3UZ

Name Of Company

Form 4 20

S.95/99

For official use

05747925

—

Architen Landrell Associates Limaited

We Leigh Holmes & Susan Purnell of Purnells,
Court, Albany Street, Newport,

The Joint liquidators

statement of the company's affairs as at 15/12/2015

Signed ﬁ(}%?‘\})

Y

Date /5,,|'2 rd

Presenter's name, address

Telephone number and reference (If any)

Leigh Holmes & Susan Purnelt
Purmnelis

5 & 6 Waterside Court

Albany Street

Newport

South Wales

NP20 SNT

5 & 6 Waterside
South Wales, NP20 5NT

of the above named company attach a

For Official Use

Liquidation Sectl]vn Post Roem

SATURDAY

19/12/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

R

#40




Form 4 19

Rule 4 34-CVL
Statement of Affairs
Architen Landrell Associates Limited
Statement as to affairs of
Architen Landrell Associates Limited
on 15/12/2015 the date of the resolution for winding up
Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,
Full Name: Christopher Rowell
Signed: W

Dated: /f/ﬂ( /Zd/f




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Debtors

Retentions

Payment Applications
Retentions on applications

Less. Bad Debt provision

HSBC Bank Balance
Equipment Plant and Machines
Stock

Goodwili

Drrector’s loan

Petty Cash

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

SlgnatureM'/Date fff//zﬁg-

Book
Value

Estimated to

Realise

£

353,347
70,545
115,160
41,494

580,546
(449,622)

130,924

95,492
15,400

3,500

350

Nil

245,666

Nil

245,666




Al- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Pension contributions:-

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down)

Estimated 10 realise

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

£

£| 245,666
5,675
2,441

£| 237,550
Nl

£] 237,550
Nil

£] 237,550
Nil

£] 237,550

(1,502 043)
Nil

£1(1,264,493)
1,000

£1(1,265,493)

Signature “/L——'—M Date /f//Z//j’-




a4 ey st

4!

P01

)4

69

¥

SNOLLOYITYLNOD NOISNAd

ATS 91dN
JIYSINOUIUOA]
moisday)

saue(] Ay L

anusAy yrewsgury 1§ €9

XN¢ 92dN
ANYSYINOWUOA
10130y

ISO[D) UHIIW €

VIiv 0CdN
sajem Yinos
podmaN
peoy] easty 06

406 vdN
UOABUIE[H

192115 e A, JIMOT 6

WIVTO TVIINITAI T d ssaav

SYOLIATHD TVIINTIAAN d 4O AINTHAHIS

TALIAI'T SALVIDOSSY TIHNYANY'I NALIHOYY

jled uosiy

sddiyd ned

Aeumpy 22uaIme ]

ptae(] unsnp

HOLIdHEED 40 INVN




%\ M\\N\\H\

¥6

¥l
£9

139

¥6

£

SNOLLNYI-ILNOD NOISNAd

NSS 9TdN

ANYSYINOUWIUOJA]

Namaysuog

- 93010 241 99

gai $sg

[oIsug

uoyin

AR 11

- 1e]] 100]4 puz

NTS ST1D
3IIYS19}S30N0[N)

KaupA
- SSTY PUB[POOA 65

XXt 1254

195I2WI0G YLION

uopaas[)

- ANUIAY YorIY €]

ase sesd
QIIYSI)SIINO[D) YINOS

Kemo3pny
[['H 1ood3urysep

- asnoH A3[NeQ

¥

NIV TVILNIT AT d SSHyaav

AeIq 19N

DIOWITIONA] SBJOYDIN

}ooopeg esalay ]

SSI{YI0H Ue[

[12moy saydolsuy)

HOLIAHYD 40 HINVN




D 2t \\ - $1/2//8/

89

43
£s

6C1

¥

LL9T

3

SNOILLNYTILNOD NOISNAd

WIVTO TVILNTIIATdd

dVeS 954

[o1sug

SMAIpUY 1§

peoy uowfsd €01

AVI ¥9D0
uedlourejn) ynog

yueusd

208[] pIojpelig
ISNOH 241D

Hdy AN
SIYSYINOWUOIN
YureN 2y ],
UeA-A-U3]
MIIAUSB[D

ddS 91dN
NYSYINOUIUOIA
moysday)

[I'H 100495
350]D) Hojneay §

ssqaayv

UOS[IA AWY

WBL 23 -UI2)SU2qa0 T 2AI[D

spiempq aunsuyD

sa[eag [ned

JOLIAAYD 40 ANVN




e

L9

LL

9¢

89

¥
SNOILAYIYLNOD NOISNid

ast S¢sd
SIIYS13)S2INC[) YIN0g

U0IBUINI0 L.
II'H [ood3urysem

- asnoy ARQ

49 91dN
ITYSI3)SIINO[D)

moisday)

SUBAIY 1§
- HNoy) 2I0WedAS 9

OVT £840
uegiowe[O) Ynog

Alydiae)
- 98010 pUE[S] Se[n(] §1

XVS 91dN

ANYSYINOWUOW

moisday)

ITtH 190435

- MIITAIIATY 67

B

AIVT) TVILNTHHATHd SSHyaav

J19Mmoy ey

surjuap A3[s8ury

ynwg [Aureq

SpIRyory 113D

HOLIAHAD 40 HINVN




\\n“\\l\“ .\ /A

69 -
6t L66'T
6t -
18 -
8v -

¥ ¥

SNOLLNEIILNOD NOISNAd WIVTO TVILNTHAITHd

Id.L 954

joIsug

peoy Amqisom
peoy Ad[aiag 7

DSS 9ZdN
S1YSYINOUTUOJA]
NIMIYSUOJ
peoy ure|y §
A138mg pIO ML

A1E 9ZdN
2NYSYINOWUOA]
I08eN

unoy) Aroud |

SSS 9ZdN
AIYSYINOUWUO
HooIgpng
JVBLI | o—.—r—l h

dds 91dN
moisday)

[Iysmp

peoy A3[yoeag
sa3eno) rnqQny 9

SSaav

plepy sawef

N3sME ] POy

Buiwoeo auePN

Iapjidg mayne

uos[Iys ere)

JOLIdAYD 40 JNVN




ey L

vL

26

4

9¢

SL

kS

SNOLLNYRL.LNOD NOISNAd

4 SINS
weyuaddiy)

peoy] spuepng

9snoy spuejng ‘7 1814

NIf9 £240

Jpre)

Paoouk)

TU30SAL) Ime ] JueN |

THS 91dN
moidat)

arenbg [[epuay 9

NS¢ 9ZIN
1001p[e))
jooigpng
MITABIS | ]

1€ 011D
ANYSIA}SAONO0[D)

asnoyaumsg
Aotumg s3ury
3s0[) ysnoiog ¢¢

WIVTO TVLINIIH4AHAd SsHyaav

13]J19y ] uopuelg

1qefe] pifem

UBWISSEJ MIYNBIA]

$3IAB(] BIeg

Suifjamal ] maIpuy

HOLIATID 40 INVN




o7 T

(43

16

0S

(44

3
SNOILNIIILNOD NOISNHd

Viay 9TdN
1001p[ED

- Aepy A31R0 11

NIS 91N

SIMYSYINOWUOIN

moysday)

jreming

- peoy jremnyg Lt

MIS 9TdN
moysdayn

Jrem[ng
pedy Jremng
- uno)) a8pug | juswpedy

JAS 91dN
SIYSINOUION]

moisday)
jreming
- Aep\ weumqe (7

3
WIVTO TVIINHIIAddd SSyaav

sddiyq jed

UOS[OYDIN PIeuoy

1ea ] malpuy

na1Ag [ned

HOLIATHD 40 AINVN




PP A

1872

43

L9

¢S

E]

SNOLLNYI-LNOD NOISNHd

yL9°S

¥

WIVTO TVIINTIAA T

[e10],

HTy 92dN
SIYSYINOUUOA]
J021Ip[RD)

peoy] s1edYy 7T

N9 7Y
19SIOWOS YLION
amey Jadng uolsapm
oM

anuaAY eijoude|y 9

SSTaayv

UBUUIIYH UBTI2(J

SaUOT MaqOY

SHeA, WeyeIn

HOLIAAHD JO HINVN




AWN\I\I”MNV\ A&\M“mﬂ\

obaeyn HButjeoly pue pexig

ALTENDES
JO TANLYN

dds 0142
3FITPIE]
91enbg ueyberies 1

8002/%0/%2 S3TeM 38k yjnosg
ALTENDTS
do aLva SSTHAAY

SYOLIAEND aMENOIAS IO TINAIHDS

QALINIT SAINIDOSSY TITIANYI NILIHOEY

JTd xued DJdSH

HdOLIQEYO 40 HNUN




o A A

T4 4

Sd9 SNS

SYIAA UOpUIMG

(MH (I'WPUIA €91 X0g Od
2z 1daq 1s0d

pajiuIn SUONN|OS SSauISng Jels|iy

S¥000H

gt

Q40 9INS

SHim

Angsawew JN A3J9 uojse]
153 PUi SIIBAA SIYA € HIUN)

P (MN) Buuaswbug oppeuny

Sv000H

a6

NOF FAN

WSy "sWUEW Weyleys

Id ANenwpy ‘asnoH AJoIA
Jooyd 1014

(uonensiwpy uj) pajwI [92)S USJIYDIY

£¥000H

ARG}

1d8 243
PlBUSNEM PY 2J00[N S8UIOY |

3}ed sng puowerg asnoH puowelq

Buipp 1S9 JOOId puZ

paywn Yudn 14y

¢¥000H

g99¢

1ro zoy
alysyiag
Buipeay

peoY ¥o0peID 6

paywI ansia] Iy

1 $000H

25t

MLE B6AH

DIYSHIOA 1SBAA YHLLIIOH
peoy piRysIappnH

s\ @bpug

pajiwi [BUONBWB)U) SLeqy

0+000H

0

XOO0(X
XOOOKX
XXX

}0.4.4.6.444

Adon 914

6£000H

SIIRYY JO JUBLWBIEYS Jod

ZlL jo | ebegy
SLOZ/ZLISL

ssalppy

P33 S9)BIJ0SSY ||31puEeT UajIyoly
}sI7 sioyipatd

aweN

FA43 4

49y




57/ N\\nﬂ\

GG.G

NNl sAd

SPUBIPIN 1S9 (IIH Aapaug
yJed ssauisng I1siny
$H207 oML Qb| Jun

PayWI saqiIxa)d LIND

€5000H

LTA)

['g9 PLNS

alysyia weyuaddiyn
AeiBue uoybury
wie4 Asjums J1amo

Aeudwog je)e4 Weyusddiyn

¢S000H

12>

raez £sd

oisng

peOY Jootwyang

153 puj py Joowxang 6 Jiun

P17 swalsAg spwsoe4 g Jaido)

IS000H

95¢

1vE ¥#L 4D

HipleD (aay UIRISBAA LO)
peoy Joisjaax3

piefyoug ayl ¢ wun

Auedwo pue uielg

0S000H

Ll

148 GLD

mobse|n

|[adeyauniqg

anuaAy ueojiper zg|

uosuag uyor

6v000H

g9es

Aueuwsg

nejsuy 6eeeg
vl Bapa Jayoequa)ey

Jg9) Jjsupebwneg

8v000H

1982

Xac L3aN

auA ) uodn apseomaN
aprshenp zo| ‘asnoH sa)ybneg
SI0)0H0S AemepeH pieps 0/

PaliWIT 09 aJIH Jueld peajysy

L¥000H

SIIeyY JO JusWalelg oy

Zl jo Z abey
SLOZIZLISL

SSalppy

PayiwI Sa)e1o0SsY [|aJpueT usjiyoly
ISI7 s4031pas)

awep

VAR

9y




i\\ - ||.w‘.\\&\ 2

lee

dvi vdd

N
ybnosoqiajad
3 Jouep

panwi dnoig) youg

0S000H

9siL

XZ6 €98
weylayoy
98t Xog O0d

alen Jawojsny

33

B6S000H

eie

14t sv4g
SPUB|PIN 1SaM
lysajoD

DEOY UCHEIS

pajiwi 0 9 Jaun . ssIAeQg

85000H

oLl

VNS PLVA
weysuiny

aue asnoyiieq
unoy sabioagy 15 9

paliwi ju| anojoaeieq

£5000H

14

vSi LHY
yinowauinog
JUaDsaIn) aumopsue g

S un

pauwIT uiseleq

9S000H

vest

Nl +4¥0
Aaung weyonw
aUBT MO||IMN BEZ
SNOH apyen

pauwin sneday a)a10uon)

SS000H

ocv

1ae e3

uopuo

193135 umysy g|
asnoH Aoszy4 Jool4 IS)

usjuon

¥SO00H

Slieyy Jo justualelg Jag

ssaIppy

aweN

2

Zi Jo ¢ abey
SLo2/ZLISE

PajiLiT] SIJBIS0SSY ||apuE USNYIIY PLLY
1817 S1031paL)




i - H,\\N\\AM\

g5vi

119 ENN
uojdweyuoN
seq uolnop

peoy yed sbuny

PaJILIM SUONEILGES UOSIOpUSH

£8000H

9ivi

VIro 610

weyp|O yied sng Aempecig
ajebpeolg

3SNoH uonejuasaly

JINN-Y9O

99000H

641

ONo 2349

joisug

pJ 8100

183 Buipey) s)dwa

paywin (niwin) |easauy

S9000H

LEEBC

90UuBl4 Xapan)
uld ng Jnoy e| Q| LBE
uigngnop elagiz

seg uella4 ablag

PS000H

0L

H86 ¢LS1

spaa

80¢ x0g 0d
3IqBAIZ03S SIUNOIDY

8UQ Ul Jjausey

£9000H

9ce

Qut 61dN
Hodman

py uoneiodion
abelen) uojses)

pajwI (Ss|ep YINOS) s|erosawwon oing

ZS000H

09¢

XH} SXO
uoxQ
uoiBuljpry
sy207 pJoybue

sjuauodwoy) esuassy

1 9000H

SJIBYY JO JUSWIE)S J9d

Zl jo t abey
S10Z/ZLIS)

ssalppy

aweN

PajiI SSIBIS0SSY ([a1pueT usiyoly LYLIY
¥SI1 S10)1pal)

494




E\ h\\N“NW\

LLE

Nd¥ 2137

BUIYSIB)SIVIF] YuomISNT
ed [equan

UNOQD PUBIPI G

PN SULOJE)Y SpIMUOnEN

¥£000H

Li60¢

OX0 9NM
uebipp ysipuelg
aue| Asjpe.g

159 [leH Asipesg eg// | Jun

papwry dnoisy sjejuay Aspaquury

€£000H

£GLEC

g9 edwn ejeny

0oLLs
Isog iebung uejer gee 107

oowey

¢L000H

0r6S

ZHI Lvg
19sIaWo0g
yleg

Ned uaslg /¢

pajiwi| sad1nag uone|R)SU| 2

LL000H

LL

NS¥ Sp40

SB(BAA LINOS YSYy utejunopy
yied uoneBiaeN asnoH aunjuap
ssaidxa u| sey]

HipieD ssasdxau)

04000H

L¥60L

SLP ¥Y¥0
faung

Weyau
3UB| MOIIAA §7

pajiwi| dnoss) aoineg auiH SSH

69000H

veve

alysiag ybnoig yoorquion
RECY UIoYINdE|g
SIS Uloyaelg 299 uun

papwi ob.e) jleuoneuseiu) uozuoH

89000H

slieyy 0 Juawalelg Jog

Zl jo g sbed
GLO2/ZLIS)

ssalppy

Pajiwii SILIDOSSY [|2IpUBT uaIyIIY
1S s40)pal)

aweN

iYLV

P |




/4 N\\.uw\‘

S¥6.e

Aueuiag
HopsBaig pLegg-q
€92 yoepsod

yquis) [oJomoN

V18000H

te6

NYZ L3N
8uf | uodn apseoman

a1e9 sbury

ueid 'g I3UBULIY UONDDG BWoOY|

Aysaniun apseomap

08000H

0%t

gAL LE8

weybuiwng sued sng weybuiwng

Aemsiied (Inyjos
Hned sybiuy gLy

pajwi adoin3 sonewsye . xiy

6.000H

LZse

¥dl 8L
211ys1a)sa0ieT

uo)sbipa
j8ang yHoN

pajwI suoyipy

2.000H

912E9

939119
PIOJBI0D jampen.g pY

8snoH yoseds 153 Bunybi no

payg auuepy

PRI SUoHN|og qelelap

LLO0OH

cive

ANE 2€3N

JBIAA 8 BUA]
mouep

19845 Aainy £ B -2 shun

papun buipjoyeng auuep

9/000H

€6/

X1 698

SpuelpIW 1sap Aingpio
alepinyg

BALQ |1Bpunly g5

MN xouuep

G/000H

SIley JO Juawale)g Jod

Zl Jo g abed
SLOZIZLISL

ssalppy

PajwI saje1oossy [jaipueT uajysiy
1817 s10}1pal)

awepN

irilv

9y



) 5/2/</

8201

N8S 658
19559WO0S YO |ojsug
AingsaiBuon

peoy poomsap ¢

pa)IWIN SS800Y d B N

88000H

8IS1

a3r +s9

|oIslg sauuy i

peoy sauuy )

Ned sng apisiany g un

laqqny [BIOUIAOIY

£8000H

¢/06

NO8 tHH
allysplojaiaH
LT TN
peay uojbury

paJiL| SBUODI|IS [ISEWY

V98000H

ol

3d% 91dN
mojsdayn

peoy uoielg

pajiwn adlg Uaqoy

S8000H

r9.8

A3S LIdN
UaMO) uIenIaqy

19818 2bpug
183 puj uledisqy Gt Jun

saI)|ddng (ewsnpu) Aonug

¥8000H

88

Xav 118
alysylag
ybnorg

peoy yeg 09z

paywi (Mn) 20

£8000H

854

IME PLST

$paaT YoIoreos

pJ Aqrayiap 9€2 xog od
ajjua) buissaaosd uswiey

JamodnN

Z8000H

SI|BYY JO JUSWAR)G Jagd

2l jo / abey
GLOZ/ZLIGL

SS3IppY

Pa)lwIT S3JeID0SSY |[3IpUET UAIYIIY
1817 s4031paud

sweN

3y



e

029

YMOZZse

}asiawog YyuoN atew-adns-
UCISIM apop femyied vOE-108
Juswpedsg uonedo)y ysen

pajiwr 3N eyg

G6000H

2108s

dd9 69N
weybumon uo)sasg
ySnosoquany

peoy weybunioN

pajun (WyoN) sqenssysg

¥6000H

9€01

N3E G9HO
anysayn

HOod 2I0WS3|3
Yied sng aI0Wssoy

paywi uopbury pajun sog

£6000H

59

ANVINEIO
fquagiaman \y
Bulp3 Lecee

20 Yyoegsod

HEWO Jejes

¢6000H

968.¢

Zv¥1 99Y
asysyiag Buipeay
pecy uopuo

3}ed sng uoung ¢

PajLWI [BUOIBLIBI| SYS

L6000H

08¢

Y6 £13N

3UA] UO B()SEIMBN
}ed YUoN

pajiwn) (4} abeg

06000H

5

39 2¢40

We|9 piy

Ayouoauj

8JejSg pu| JMEWIDED

pajili sueqqiy

68000H

SI[BYY JO JUSWIIR)S 494

Zl Jo g abeg
SLOZ/ZLISI

$SIPPY

Pajlwy Sa)eId0SSY [[aJpueT usiydly
Is17 s10)ipau

aweN

FA494 4

9y



3 2/ h\w\\m /

k

¢ESS

diy GN

J9)sayouey aueT (IBSPIQ JO
193413 (jleH Wyinos

Al 8yl

PSJIWLIT S30UN0SaY UBLUNKH JBIA

¢0L00H

151

Sd6 LINE
Buylopa

¢8.p xog od
abiey) uonsabuorn

uopuoT 1oy yodsuel |

1GLO0OH

r00s

NAAF 6LdN
UM podman

aje1s3 puj Aemoaa]
peoyY o3ET

paliwn (S3jeA) XO4 L

00LOOH

0s61L

XXi £84D
Anydiaen

peoy jusdsaln
asnoy uobielpuad

paywr (siaxoig) |joses sewoy |

66000H

£29

agos L1sd
(015G YINOWUOAY

153 Buipeay abpuquoay
PECY JNUElY £ jun

pajwi ai0)ga)yoe |

86000H

00t

HOZ L1LOD

x8ss3 sanbuiuuep
ueaH Aapsrp
abioq ayy

payWN sjeuiLlia] oT-e1s

L6000H

v6s

dne 8sd

[oysug

uowD

yed ugjbuapn |

uaap| Ajeamyg

96000H

SJBYY JO JUDWIIR)S Jod

Zi Jo 6 abed
SLOZ/ZHSL

ssalppy

PajiwI SABIN0SSY ||a1pue uajIydy
IS17 sJojipal)

awepn

JA494 )

34




§ Syeyls/

89£81

Blle4Sny BUOJIA
S90¢ Aoizyy
193418 8109 Ope/s

PalWM Ald siaauibuz shsua |

60L00H

croloc

ZZ1 863N
8jjseomaN uojuaqbiuod
MBIA Jed uojuag

NHOI

1VA - sWoisny 9 SnNuUaA3y I H

801L00H

mobse|n
L6662 xog od

£8¥0S
suonesado 19

SWoISNY g aNUsASY N H

£L0100H

rriolL

mobsejg
L666T xog od
£8¥0S

AAVd - SWOISNY g snusAsy W H

S0L00H

14588¢

4dS 9LdN

moysdayn

peoy uones

3je1s3 pu| preA uones

paywy Buunjoejnue |japuer usyiyory

S0LOOH

gHL L1
Aaung

wosd3
18248 1se3 09

P3YWIT NPaID WNWSIg

0L 00H

6€9¢€

OS8 EHM
J9)S30IOAA

PeOY sjodyoeg

Iseg sjodxoeig §°9./4 Wun

P3JIIT 191 [BOIND3|T JO}SSTIONA

£0L00H

SJleYY JO JuUaWAe]S Jad

ZL jo 01 abeg
SLOZ/ZLIS1

ssalppy

Pajiwi sajets0ssy |jaJpue usyyosy
1817 s10)1pas)

awepN

AL

9y




00001

OVS 9LdN
mojsdayn
}emng

MIIA [BuluBy) ZE

suolje|(ejsu] apisua ],

SL100H

dnt LI
Mo
[equasoing
asnoy Jasuotyg

Juabunuoy - py7 pueppiy g Jawmog

S1100H

4N% 1IN

lIemayio [enuasolng yey
90140 Julodoin3 asnoH Jasuoiy
uotbar ysnyoog

(puepiiy g sswamog) 108014 SOAN

v1100H

{fa1 paoyiren) pspwn 9g10

ELLO0H

abejney Aresy xo4

¢LLOOH

ooost

dv¥ SZdN
UOW ‘Jfeuag
puowsaQg ss01D

I9MOY SIN '8 JN 07D

dwayag uag 18y (8661 ) 6u3 ouqe jjaipue

LELOOH

0015

dv¥ SZdN

uow

lleusd
puowlaq sso047)

(3uar yusbunuoo) lamoy 7 SIN DI

GLLOOH

slleyy 40 JuUaLIAe}S Jod

gl jo 1| abeq
SLOZ/ZLISE

$S3IppY

P3}WI sajerdossy |jsspue] uajiyosy
}S17 sa0ypau)

awen

FA443 4

8y



Ry a4 2//5/

00 €¥0Z051 Slieyy Jo Juswaels Jad jejo)
VA TAAN 4 SWwieln paJnoasun mmm.aoﬁnEm__ gLL00H

¥3as zo

mobse|g

1934)S JUSJUIA IS 0L L

8zt 10014 Wy PS}WIT sdueULS (E10RWWOY) gS 1 spAoly LL100H
Sdleyy Jo Juswaiels Jad SSaIppy awepN oy
¢l Jo z) abed PajWIT sejelo0sSY |1a1pue] uayyaly oLy
SL0Z/ZLISH

. 117 sJoypasy




